

x
SLP(C)No. 16429-16432 OF 2003
ITEM No.22

Court No.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16429-16432/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2003 in WA 642/03
,WA 646/03,WA 655/03 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

CHAIRMAN&M.D.FERTILISERS &CHEM.TRAVN.LTD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U. PADMANABHAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 15/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Antony Dominic, Adv.
Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.
Miss Deepa, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG(NP)
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeshwaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, appearing on behalf of caveator accepts notice on behalf of the Respondents.

Mr. P. Parmeshwaran, learned counsel, accepts notice for Union of India.

As prayed four weeks time is allowed to file counter affidavit. Thereafter, two weeks for rejoinder, if any. List after six weeks.

(Sarojbala)

PA to Addl. Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master